Declaration of Conformity

Issued	30.03.2021
Version	A/30.03.2021
Technical ref.	Mika Kortesniemi
Checked by	Outi Parkatti

2NGA000945

Application of this document	This document is intended for use as an approval for UKCA-marking of below mentioned products:			
	Family of	615 series		
Declaration	We ABB Oy, Distribution Solutions P.O. Box 699 FI-65101 Vaasa, FINLAND, declare under our sole responsibility that the family:			
	Line Differential Protection Relay Feeder Protection Relay Generator and Interconnection Protection Relay	RED615 REF615 REG615		
	Motor Protection Relay Transformer Protection Relay Voltage Protection Relay Capacitor Bank Protection Relay	REM615 RET615 REU615 REV615		
	to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following relevant statutory requirements:			
	Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012			
Application of the objects	The family is intended for use in the industrial environment and to protect high voltage or high power apparatus, and thus normally used in a harsh electromagnet environment near high voltage apparatus.			
References	Designated standards	BS EN 60255-26: BS EN 61000-6-2: BS EN 61000-6-4: BS EN 60255-1: BS EN 60255-27:	2013 2005 2007 2010 2014	
	Vaasa 30.03.2021 Signed by: Antti Hakala-Ranta, Senior	Vice President Distribution Solutions		



ABB Oy, Distribution Solutions

P.O Box 699, FI-65101 Vaasa, FINLAND Tel: +358 10 22 11, Fax: +358 10 224 1094 www.abb.com/mediumvoltage